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NIRMALA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN(AUTONOMOUS),COIMBATORE
COLLEGE UNION ACTIVITIES FOR THE YEAR 2021-2022

Date

28.04.2021

21.06.2021

21.06.2021

22.06.2021

23.06.2021

25.06.2021

05.07.2021

06.07.2021

No. of
Beneficiaries/
Participants

40

1800

318

25

4460

30

147

1361

Activities

Election of the
College Union Office
Bearers

International Yoga
Day Celebration —
Special Lecture on
Yoga in our Daily
Life’

E — Quiz on ‘Yoga
and Health’
Organized by Student
Affairs Committee
and Department of
Physical Education

Poster making
competitions with
title: Prevention of
drug abuse in
connection with
International Day
against drug abuse
and Hlicit trafficking
Academic Inaugural

Swachhata Hi Seva
Campaign 2021
Essay Writing
Competitions,Slogan
Writing and Poem
Composing both
English and Tamil
was conducted on the
topic 'Elimination of
Single use Plastic'

Faculty Orientation
Programme

Student Orientation
Programme (11 UG
and 111 UG & 11 PG)

Chief guest/ Resource person

Ms. D. Gandhimathi, Alumna, Nirmala
College for Women, Coimbatore.

Most .Rev. Nazarene Soosai,Bishop of
Kottar Diocese

Rev.Fr. Andrews D’Rose ,St.Paul's
Seminary Tiruchirapalli

Prof. Stephen Deepak, Kristu Jayanti
College, Bangalore
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11

12

13

14
15

16

17

18

19

20

17.07.2021

05.08.2021

09.08.2021

12.08.2021
to
14.08.2021

15.8.2021

04.09.2021
11.09.2021

14.09.2021

11.10.2021

13.10.2021

13.10.2021

20.10.2021

3288

58

360

966

300

150
2500

2300

2972

150

930

200

College Union
Inaugural 2021-2022

Essay Competition
on “Breast Feeding”
in English

Awareness
Programme :
Motherhood —
Advantages of Breast
Feeding

Doodle Our Culture-
Poster Making
Contest

75" Independence
Day Celebration

Teachers Day-2021

Student Orientation
Program (1 UG and |
PG)

Orientation for Co-
curricular activities
for (UG and
| PG)

Fresher’s Day (I UG
and | PG)

Youth Awakening
day -Competitions

Youth Awakening
day- Webinar

Awareness
Programme on Breast
Cancer in
collaboration with
Rotary Galaxy,
Coimbatore

Dr. C. Joseph Kennedy, Dean
Department of Digital Sciences,
Karunya Institute of Technology and
Science Coimbatore.

Dr. Margarat Diana M.B.B.S EMO ,
KMCH Hospital Sulur Center ,
Coimbatore

Captain R. Deepa Associate NCC
Officer, Jaycee Higher Secondary
School,Coimbatore

Dr. Baba Gnanakumar. P, Prof, Director
of consultancy, KJC School of
commerce and management, Kristu
Jayanti College, Bangalore-560077.

Dr.U.Mary , Dean of Student
Affairs,Nirmala College for Women

Asha lyer, Journalist

Dr.T.S Radhika, GKNM Hospital,
Dr.Srinidhi Nithyanand KMCH
Hospital



21

22

23

24

29.10.2021

30.10.2021

01.11.2021
&
02.11.2021

20.11.2021

18

21

19

1050

Essay Writing
Competition on
Independent
India(submitted to
Collector’s Office)

Elocution , Poetry
Writing both Tamil
and English on the
Topic - Freedom
Struggle, Freedom
Fighters (submitted to
JD Office)

Elocution , Poetry
Writing both Tamil
and English on the
Topic - Freedom
Struggle, Freedom
Fighters (submitted to
Anti Corruption
Commission)

Auditorium Blessing
and Holy Mass

Judges (Tamil Elocution)

1. Dr.L.Elvina Mary,Assistant
Professor,Department of
Mathematics(SF)

2. Dr.A.Arokia Lancy,Assistant
Professor,Department of Mathematics
(Tamil Poetry Writing)

1. Dr.Jesintha Grace, Assistant
Professor & Head, Department of Tamil
(SF) 2.
Mrs.Sangeetha, Assistant Professor,
Department of Tamil (SF)

(English Poetry Writing& Elocution)
1. Mrs.Shobhika Priya, Assistant
Professor, Department of English (SF)
2. Ms.Akshaya Jayakumar,Assistant
Professor,Department of English(SF)

Judges (Tamil Elocution)

1. Dr.Jacintha,Assistant
Professor,Department of Economics
2. Dr.A.Arokia Lancy,Assistant
Professor,Department of Mathematics
(Tamil Poetry Writing)

1. Dr.Saradha, Assistant
Professor,Department of Botany
2.Mrs.Sangeetha, Assistant Professor,
Department of Tamil(SF)

(English Poetry Writing& Elocution)
1.Mrs.Shobhika Priya, Assistant
Professor, Department of English (SF)
2. Ms.Akshaya Jayakumar,Assistant
Professor,Department of English(SF)

Rev.Fr. Jerome,  Secretary, Bishop
Ambrose College, Coimbatore



25

26
27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

22.11.2021

23.11.2021
24.11.2021

25.11.2021
29.11.2021

08.12.2021
&
09.12.2021

16.12.2021

17.12.2021
&
18.12.2021

17.12.2021

23.12.2021

03.01.2022

03.01.2022

13.01.2022

1050

415

835 students,
106 staff=
941
23

250

1000

160

250

400

2500

750

300

Charity by staff and
students

Little Sisters of the Poor, Thindal

General Health Camp  St. Mary’s Hospital, Coimbatore.

Eye Camp

Declamation Contest
on the topic Together
we grow, together we
prosper, together we
try, together we build
a Strong and
Inclusive
India’(District Youth
Officer Nehru Yuva
Kendra)

Health Awareness
and Women Centric
Problems

Value Education:
Personality
development

Covid Vaccination
Camp Il dose by
Coimbatore
Corporation
Faculty Orientation
Programme on ‘A
Conversation —
Common Menstrual
problems and
Menopausal blues’

Christmas
Celebrations

Holy Mass

Awareness
programme on
Prevention of Cyber
Crime against
Women and Children
Pongal Celebration

Aravind Eye Hospital, Coimbatore.

Dr. Vatsla, Kotakal Ayurvaidya sala

Mr.Steve, Founder of Steves Gym,
University — State and National Body
Building Champion

1.Dr.C.Subhashree, MD(RD),DNB(RD),
Professor and HOD, department of
Radiology, Coimbatore Medical College
and ESI Hospital

2. Dr. Ruba Ranganathan, Lead
Consultant, Women’s Imaging, KMCH
Hospital.

3. Dr. Flora Nelson MDRD, Professor
and HOD of Radio-diagnosis,
Thoothukudi Medical College.

Rev. Fr. Selvaraj, Coimbatore Pastoral
Centre

Rev. Fr. Joseph Xavier, Cappucian
Order

Thiru .N. Silambarasan, Asst.
Commissioner of Police



37

38

39

40

41

42

43

26.01.2022

01.03.2022

08.03.2022

09.03.2022

25.03.2022
to
30.03.2022

07.04.2022
to
15.04.2022

05.04.2022
to
22.04.2022

4000

960

960

900

2000

12

475

Republic Day

Participation of
students for the Live
streaming
Inauguration Naan
Mudhalavan
programme organised
by Government of
Tamilnadu
International
Women's Day
Celebration-
Webinar:
Demystifying the
Cultural Landscape
of India : A youth
Perceptive
International
Women's Day
Celebration in
Association with
Rotary Galaxy
Voter's Awareness
Comepetitions -
Online conducted by
Government of India

Essay Wring
Competition on the
topic Composite
Cultural and our
responsibility

Life Skills I for 11
UG

1.Advocate.V. Nandha Kumar B.Sc,
B.L,

2.Mrs. T. Jayalakshmi , Founder and
Chairman of SAN Group of
Educational Institutions

3.Mr A.R Basheer Ahmed, President ,
Coimbatore District United Jamath
4.Bishop William Moses, Moderator for
South India and Sri Lanka, Former
Bishop of Coimbatore Church of South
India 5.Sardar Gurdip Singh, Anand
President Task

Mr.Vinod Nambiyar, Vayali Folklore
Group, Kerala

Dr.Parveen Sulthana, Motivational
Speaker and Orator, Chennai

JCI .Sen.Dr.G.Subramanian,
Motivational Speaker, Chennai

Kushro Foundation,an NGO

Mr.Francis Xavier and Mr.Prem
Kumar, Outreach Foundation



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

o1

52

19.04.2022
to
07.05.2022

18.05.2022

20.05.2022

25.05.2022

04.06.2022

11.06.2022

14.06.2022

21.06.2022

25.06.2022

797

800

1100

952

110

20

100

95

15

Life Skills 11 for |
UG

Valedictory function
of College Union

College Day
Celebration

Farewell to the
outgoing students

On Commomoration
of World
Environmental Day -
Webinar 'Only one
Earth'

Counseling

Retiring Staff
Farewell-
Dr.M.Saradhamani,
Associate Professor
in History, Nirmala
College for Women
International Yoga
Day Celebration -
Inhale Positivity,
Exhale Negativity

Counselling to the
Students

Mr.Francis Xavier and Mr.Prem
Kumar, Outreach Foundation

Dr.S.Palaniammal, Principal,Sri
Krishna Adithya College of Arts and
Science, Coimbatore

Dr.Sucheeta.R, Retd Professor,
Department of English, Nirmala
College for Women

Ms.Jenifer B.A B.Ed, Ms.Ruth
Angel,Music Teacher St.Joseph's
Mat.Hr.Sec.School

Dr. L.Arul Pragasam,Assistant
Professor, Department of
Environmental Sciences, Bharathiar
University, Coimbatore

Mrs.Anuradha,Associate Professor and
Head Deaprtment of
English(Retd),Nirmala College for
Women, Coimbatore

Mr.Murugadass, Physical Eduaction
Teacher and Yoga Trainer, Suburban
Mat.Hr.Sec.School,Coimbatore.

Ms.Mercy, Counsellor, Coimbatore.



