NIRMALA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN(AUTONOMOUS),COIMBATORE

COLLEGE UNION ACTIVITIES FOR THE YEAR 2021-2022					
S. No.	Date	No. of Beneficiaries/ Participants	Activities	Chief guest/ Resource person	
1	28.04.2021	40	Election of the College Union Office Bearers	-	
2	21.06.2021	1800	International Yoga Day Celebration — Special Lecture on ' Yoga in our Daily Life'	Ms. D. Gandhimathi, Alumna, Nirmala College for Women, Coimbatore.	
3	21.06.2021	318	E – Quiz on 'Yoga and Health' Organized by Student Affairs Committee and Department of Physical Education		
4	22.06.2021	25	Poster making competitions with title: Prevention of drug abuse in connection with International Day against drug abuse and Illicit trafficking		
5	23.06.2021	4460	Academic Inaugural	Most .Rev. Nazarene Soosai,Bishop of Kottar Diocese	
6	25.06.2021	30	Swachhata Hi Seva Campaign 2021 Essay Writing Competitions, Slogan Writing and Poem Composing both English and Tamil was conducted on the topic 'Elimination of Single use Plastic'		
7	05.07.2021	147	Faculty Orientation Programme	Rev.Fr. Andrews D'Rose ,St.Paul's Seminary Tiruchirapalli	
8	06.07.2021	1361	Student Orientation Programme (II UG and III UG & II PG)	Prof. Stephen Deepak, Kristu Jayanti College, Bangalore	

9	17.07.2021	3288	College Union Inaugural 2021-2022	Dr. C. Joseph Kennedy, Dean Department of Digital Sciences, Karunya Institute of Technology and Science Coimbatore.
10	05.08.2021	58	Essay Competition on "Breast Feeding" in English	
11	09.08.2021	360	Awareness Programme: Motherhood – Advantages of Breast Feeding	Dr. Margarat Diana M.B.B.S EMO , KMCH Hospital Sulur Center , Coimbatore
12	12.08.2021 to 14.08.2021	966	Doodle Our Culture- Poster Making Contest	
13	15.8.2021	300	75 th Independence Day Celebration	Captain R. Deepa Associate NCC Officer, Jaycee Higher Secondary School, Coimbatore
14	04.09.2021	150	Teachers Day-2021	
15	11.09.2021	2500	Student Orientation Program (I UG and I PG)	Dr. Baba Gnanakumar. P, Prof, Director of consultancy, KJC School of commerce and management, Kristu Jayanti College, Bangalore-560077.
16	14.09.2021	2300	Orientation for Co- curricular activities for (I UG and I PG)	Dr.U.Mary , Dean of Student Affairs,Nirmala College for Women
17	11.10.2021	2972	Fresher's Day (I UG and I PG)	
18	13.10.2021	150	Youth Awakening day -Competitions	
19	13.10.2021	930	Youth Awakening day- Webinar	Asha Iyer, Journalist
20	20.10.2021	200	Awareness Programme on Breast Cancer in collaboration with Rotary Galaxy, Coimbatore	Dr.T.S Radhika, GKNM Hospital, Dr.Srinidhi Nithyanand KMCH Hospital

21	29.10.2021	18	Essay Writing Competition on Independent India(submitted to Collector's Office)	
22	30.10.2021	21	Elocution, Poetry Writing both Tamil and English on the Topic - Freedom Struggle, Freedom Fighters (submitted to JD Office)	Judges (Tamil Elocution) 1. Dr.L.Elvina Mary, Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics (SF) 2. Dr.A.Arokia Lancy, Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics (Tamil Poetry Writing) 1. Dr.Jesintha Grace, Assistant Professor & Head, Department of Tamil (SF) 2. Mrs.Sangeetha, Assistant Professor, Department of Tamil (SF) (English Poetry Writing& Elocution) 1. Mrs.Shobhika Priya, Assistant Professor, Department of English (SF) 2. Ms.Akshaya Jayakumar, Assistant Professor, Department of English(SF)
23	01.11.2021 & 02.11.2021	19	Elocution, Poetry Writing both Tamil and English on the Topic - Freedom Struggle, Freedom Fighters (submitted to Anti Corruption Commission)	Judges (Tamil Elocution) 1. Dr.Jacintha, Assistant Professor, Department of Economics 2. Dr.A. Arokia Lancy, Assistant Professor, Department of Mathematics (Tamil Poetry Writing) 1. Dr. Saradha, Assistant Professor, Department of Botany 2. Mrs. Sangeetha, Assistant Professor, Department of Tamil(SF) (English Poetry Writing& Elocution) 1. Mrs. Shobhika Priya, Assistant Professor, Department of English (SF) 2. Ms. Akshaya Jayakumar, Assistant Professor, Department of English(SF)
24	20.11.2021	1050	Auditorium Blessing and Holy Mass	Rev.Fr. Jerome, Secretary, Bishop Ambrose College, Coimbatore

25	22.11.2021	1050	Charity by staff and students	Little Sisters of the Poor, Thindal
26	23.11.2021	415	General Health Camp	St. Mary's Hospital, Coimbatore.
27	24.11.2021 - 25.11.2021	835 students, 106 staff= 941	Eye Camp	Aravind Eye Hospital, Coimbatore.
28	29.11.2021	23	Declamation Contest on the topic Together we grow, together we prosper, together we try, together we build a Strong and Inclusive India' (District Youth Officer Nehru Yuva Kendra)	
29	08.12.2021 & 09.12.2021	250	Health Awareness and Women Centric Problems	Dr. Vatsla, Kotakal Ayurvaidya sala
30	16.12.2021	1000	Value Education: Personality development	Mr.Steve, Founder of Steves Gym, University – State and National Body Building Champion
31	17.12.2021 & 18.12.2021	160	Covid Vaccination Camp II dose by Coimbatore Corporation	
32	17.12.2021	250	Faculty Orientation Programme on 'A Conversation – Common Menstrual problems and Menopausal blues'	1.Dr.C.Subhashree,MD(RD),DNB(RD), Professor and HOD, department of Radiology, Coimbatore Medical College and ESI Hospital
				2. Dr. Ruba Ranganathan, Lead Consultant, Women's Imaging, KMCH Hospital.
				3. Dr. Flora Nelson MDRD, Professor and HOD of Radio-diagnosis, Thoothukudi Medical College.
33	23.12.2021	400	Christmas Celebrations	Rev. Fr. Selvaraj, Coimbatore Pastoral Centre
34	03.01.2022	2500	Holy Mass	Rev. Fr. Joseph Xavier, Cappucian Order
35	03.01.2022	750	Awareness programme on Prevention of Cyber Crime against Women and Children	Thiru .N. Silambarasan, Asst. Commissioner of Police
36	13.01.2022	300	Pongal Celebration	

37	26.01.2022	4000	Republic Day	1.Advocate.V. Nandha Kumar B.Sc, B.L, 2.Mrs. T. Jayalakshmi, Founder and Chairman of SAN Group of Educational Institutions 3.Mr A.R Basheer Ahmed, President, Coimbatore District United Jamath 4.Bishop William Moses, Moderator for South India and Sri Lanka, Former Bishop of Coimbatore Church of South India 5.Sardar Gurdip Singh, Anand President Task
38	01.03.2022	960	Participation of students for the Live streaming Inauguration Naan Mudhalavan programme organised by Government of Tamilnadu	
39	08.03.2022	960	International Women's Day Celebration- Webinar: Demystifying the Cultural Landscape of India: A youth Perceptive	Mr.Vinod Nambiyar, Vayali Folklore Group, Kerala
40	09.03.2022	900	International Women's Day Celebration in Association with Rotary Galaxy	Dr.Parveen Sulthana, Motivational Speaker and Orator, Chennai JCI .Sen.Dr.G.Subramanian, Motivational Speaker, Chennai
41	25.03.2022 to 30.03.2022	2000	Voter's Awareness Competitions - Online conducted by Government of India	
42	07.04.2022 to 15.04.2022	12	Essay Wring Competition on the topic Composite Cultural and our responsibility	Kushro Foundation,an NGO
43	05.04.2022 to 22.04.2022	475	Life Skills I for II UG	Mr.Francis Xavier and Mr.Prem Kumar, Outreach Foundation

44	19.04.2022 to 07.05.2022	797	Life Skills II for I UG	Mr.Francis Xavier and Mr.Prem Kumar, Outreach Foundation
45	18.05.2022	800	Valedictory function of College Union	Dr.S.Palaniammal, Principal,Sri Krishna Adithya College of Arts and Science, Coimbatore
46	20.05.2022	1100	College Day Celebration	Dr.Sucheeta.R, Retd Professor, Department of English, Nirmala College for Women
47	25.05.2022	952	Farewell to the outgoing students	Ms.Jenifer B.A B.Ed, Ms.Ruth Angel,Music Teacher St.Joseph's Mat.Hr.Sec.School
48	04.06.2022	110	On Commomoration of World Environmental Day - Webinar 'Only one Earth'	Dr. L.Arul Pragasam, Assistant Professor, Department of Environmental Sciences, Bharathiar University, Coimbatore
49	11.06.2022	20	Counseling	Mrs.Anuradha,Associate Professor and Head Deaprtment of English(Retd),Nirmala College for Women, Coimbatore
50	14.06.2022	100	Retiring Staff Farewell- Dr.M.Saradhamani, Associate Professor in History, Nirmala College for Women	
51	21.06.2022	95	International Yoga Day Celebration - Inhale Positivity, Exhale Negativity	Mr.Murugadass, Physical Eduaction Teacher and Yoga Trainer, Suburban Mat.Hr.Sec.School,Coimbatore.
52	25.06.2022	15	Counselling to the Students	Ms.Mercy, Counsellor, Coimbatore.